FORM P10-1595 R 10-27		1998		EET	_	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
			iiii	Hili		r atom a	no maosman Omce
	settings → → → ▼	<u>▼</u> 40006		.,, _,_,	▼	▼	▼
То	the Honorable Commissioner of	Pate. 10000	J02		ached origin	nal documents or	copy thereof.
	rne of conveying party(ies):	OIPA	2.			eiving party(ies):	
Futoshi Shimai, Koichi Nagasawa			Į.	Name:	Гокуо Ohka	Kogyo Co., I	td.
	mgr Ruebubana	OCT 1 9 1998		Internal Ad	dress:		
		THE VIEW OF			_	8	
Additio	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? U Yes ALTNo				<u></u>	
3. Na	ture of conveyance:			<del></del>			
x <b>£3</b> £	Assignment	☐ Merger		Street Add	ress: <u>150</u> ,	Nakamaruko,	
۵	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		Nakaha	ra-ku, Kawa	asaki-shi	
٥	Other			City: Kana	gawa, Japar	¹State:	_ZIP:
Exec	ution Date: 20 September	1998		Additional nar	ne(s) & address(e	es) attached?	s ××⊠ No
4. Ap	plication number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):					
lf th	nis document is being filed togethe	er with a new application, the	ne exi	cution date	of the application	on is:	
A.	Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent N	√o.(s)		
	09/153,590 filed 15 Se	ptember 1998					
		Additional numbers atta	ched?	☐ Yes XX	No		
5. Na	me and address of party to who ncerning document should be m	m correspondence ailed:	6.	Total numb	er of application	s and patents invo	olved: 1
	me: CARRIER, BLACKMAN &						<del></del>
10/22/199	9 NEFPREER = 000000047 09152590		7	Total fee (	37 CFR 3.41)·	<b>\$</b> _40.	.00
1 FC:581	40.00 (			·	•	<u> </u>	
			×	x⊠ Enclose	ad .		
_				Authori	zed to be char	ged to deposit ac	count
Str	eet Address:	·			_		
	24101 NOVI ROAD #100		8.	Deposit ac	count number:		
 Cit	y: <u>NOVI</u> Stat	e: MI_ZIP:48375_		(Attach dupl	icate copy of this	s page if paying by	deposit account)
<u> </u>	,	DO NOT USE	THIS			10 17 0 7	
	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and b	elief the foregoing inform	natio	n is true and	leorrect and au	nv attached conu	ie a true conv
	he original document.		ialiUl		DUITEUL AIRU AI	ij aliacijou copy	ιο α ιιυσ συμγ
Ioo	onh D. Corrior Dec. 21	740	1/1	1.K.	arries	16 0-+-1	- 1000
JUS	eph P. Carrier, Reg. 31  Name of Person Signing	( )	Si	gnature	<u></u>	16 Octobe <b>Dat</b>	ie [
				Total n	umber of pages or	omprising cover shee	et: 1
OMBAN	0.0651-0011 (evp. 4/04)					PATENT	

**REEL: 9528 FRAME: 0227** 

Attorney Docket	KNI-128-A	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of value received, Futoshi Shimai of Kanagawa, Japan, Koichi Nagasawa of Kanagawa, Japan, Junji Kutsuzawa of Kanagawa, Japan

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", sell and assign to TOKYO OHKA KOGYO CO., LTD.

a corporation of Japan , having a place of business at 150, Nakamaruko, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan

, respectively, its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

CHEMICAL LIQUID TREATMENT APPARATUS

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

the specification, claims, abstract, and drawings attached hereto

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Kanagawa, Japan

20 September 1998	tutoshi Shimoi
Date	Assignor Futoshi Shimai
_20 September 1998	Koiche Nagasawa
Date	Assignor Koichi Nagasawa
20 September 1998	Junji Kutsuzawa Assignor Junji Kutsuzawa
Date	Assignor Junji Kutsuzawa
Date	Assignor
Date	Assignor

Note: After recording in the Patent and Trademark Office, please return this Assignment to: Carrier, Blackman & Associates, P.C., 24101 Novi Road, Suite 100, Novi, Michigan, 48375.

PATENT REEL: 9528 FRAME: 0228